UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
LD2985                                         LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
www.unisonic.com.tw                            1 of 23
Copyright © 2007 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd                                 QW-R102-024.E
VERY LOW DROP AND LOW
NOISE VOLTAGE REGULATOR
LOW ESR CAP. COMPATIBLE,
WITH INHIBIT FUNCTION

*Low output noise voltage 30µVrms
*Pb-free plating product number: LD2985L
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Normal Lead Free Plating
Package Packing
LD2985-xx-AF5-R LD2985L-xx-AF5-R SOT-25 Tape Reel
Note: xx: Output Voltage, refer to Marking Information.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
LD2985                                         LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD                 2 of 23
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                                  QW-R102-024.E
 MARKING INFORMATION
PART
NUMBER
VOLTAGE
VOLTAGE
CODE
PART
NUMBER
VOLTAGE
VOLTAGE
CODE
MARKING
LD2985-1.5V 1.5V A5 LD2985-3.3V 3.3V C3
LD2985-1.8V 1.8V A8 LD2985-3.5V 3.5V C5
LD2985-2.5V 2.5V B5 LD2985-3.6V 3.6V C6
LD2985-2.8V 2.8V B8 LD2985-3.8V 3.8V C8
LD2985-2.85V 2.85V BJ LD2985-4.0V 4.0V D0
LD2985-3.0V 3.0V C0 LD2985-4.7V 4.7V D7
LD2985-3.1V 3.1V C1 LD2985-5.0V 5.0V E0
LD2985-3.2V 3.2V C2
54
3
VOLTAGE
CODE